Sunlord                    Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ceramic Inductor                         Page 1 of 9
[ New Released, Revised]                    SPEC No.: SDCL02130000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Multi-layer Chip Ceramic Inductor
Sunlord Part Number SDCL1005-M01 Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Min.
L, Q Test.
Freq
(MHz) 100 800 1000
S.R.F
(MHz)
Min
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir (mA)
Max.
Thickness
(mm)
[inch]
SDCL1005C1N0STDFM01 1.0±0.3 8 100 11 34 36 10000 0.10 400
SDCL1005C1N1STDFM01 1.1±0.3 8 100 11 34 36 10000 0.10 400
SDCL1005C1N2STDFM01 1.2±0.3 8 100 11 34 36 10000 0.10 400
SDCL1005C1N3STDFM01 1.3±0.3 8 100 11 34 36 10000 0.10 400
SDCL1005C1N5STDFM01 1.5±0.3 8 100 11 34 36 6000 0.10 300
SDCL1005C1N6STDFM01 1.6±0.3 8 100 11 32 35 6000 0.10 300
SDCL1005C1N8STDFM01 1.8±0.3 8 100 11 30 34 6000 0.10 300
SDCL1005C2N0STDFM01 2.0±0.3 8 100 10 29 33 6000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C2N2STDFM01 2.2±0.3 8 100 10 29 33 6000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C2N4STDFM01 2.4±0.3 8 100 10 29 32 6000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C2N7STDFM01 2.7±0.3 8 100 10 29 32 6000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C3N0STDFM01 3.0±0.3 8 100 10 29 32 6000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C3N3STDFM01 3.3±0.3 8 100 10 29 32 6000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C3N6STDFM01 3.6±0.3 8 100 10 28 31 4000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C3N9STDFM01 3.9±0.3 8 100 10 28 31 4000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C4N3STDFM01 4.3±0.3 8 100 10 28 31 4000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C4N7STDFM01 4.7±0.3 8 100 10 28 31 4000 0.20 300
SDCL1005C5N1STDFM01 5.1±0.3 8 100 10 28 30 4000 0.30 300
SDCL1005C5N6STDFM01 5.6±0.3 8 100 10 28 30 4000 0.30 300
SDCL1005C6N2STDFM01 6.2±0.3 8 100 10 27 30 3900 0.30 300
SDCL1005C6N8□TDFM01 6.8 8 100 10 27 30 3900 0.30 300
SDCL1005C7N5□TDFM01 7.5 8 100 10 27 30 3700 0.40 300
SDCL1005C8N2□TDFM01 8.2 8 100 10 27 30 3600 0.40 300
SDCL1005C9N1□TDFM01 9.1 8 100 10 27 30 3400 0.40 300
SDCL1005C10N□TDFM01 10 8 100 10 27 30 3200 0.40 300
0.5±0.15
[.020±.006]
※□: Please specify the inductance tolerance: J=±5%, K=±10%.
X-ON Electronics